STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER

LOCATION
DB GOALS:
PROPOSALS ISSUED 22
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6
PROGRAM ELEMENTS
BID RANK
1
2
3
4
5

09/27/07
07-2267A4

07-LA-10-5.6/8.9

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0
12,643,000

FUND TOTAL

ENGINEERS EST

RAS

BID TOTAL

10,790,048.

10,993,428.

11,373,767.

11,788,731.

11,801,354.

HA42

BID

SUMMARY

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

CONSTRUCT LITTER REMOVAL DEVICES

10,921,874.50

| BIDDER D
00 4
10 1
30 2
00 5
65 6

o\°

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

AMOUNT UNDER 131,826.50

BIDDER INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION

RR

INVOLVEMENT

CONTRACT CODE

BID245
PAGE 1
10/01/07

1 A 1

66 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID ACIM-X037-(137)E
ACIM-X037-(138)E

PERCENT UNDER EST 1.

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

POWELL CONSTRUCTORS

8555 BANANA AVENUE
FONTANA CA 92335

S R D ENGINEERING INC

3578 EAST ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ANAHEIM CA 92807

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC
1792 KAISER AVENUE

IRVINE CA 92614-5706

DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC

7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 100

SAN RAMON CA 94583

METRO BUILDERS AND ENGRS GRP
LTD

2610 AVON STREET SUITE A
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

909 356-8880
00858952
909 356-1299

714 630-2480
00644233
714 630-2484

949 252-0441
00615876
949 252-0266

925 552-8250
00732283
925 552-8254

949 515-4350
00597589
949 515-4351

750

21



07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

12,547,700.00

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

INC

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA

92883

BID245
PAGE 2
10/01/07

951 674-7352
00720483
FAX 951 674-7495



07-2267A4 BID245

07-LA-10-5 PAGE 3

09/27/07 10/01/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 CROWN FENCE CO FENCE
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

ECO LOGIC PLANTING AND IRRIGATION
TEMECULA CA

R AND D STEEL REINFORCING STEEL
COMPTON CA

WESTERN PAVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
IRWINDALE CA



BIDDER ID

07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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01 A C DIKE CO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
LINCOLN CA
AMBER STEEL CO REINFORCING STEEL
RIALTO CA
CROWN FENCE CO CHAIN LINK FENCE
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA
ECO LOGIC LANDSCAPE
TEMECULA CA
ENVIRONMET HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MITIGATION PLAN
LONG BEACH CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 CROWN FENCE CO FENCING

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

ECO LOGIC
TEMECULA CA

GROUND SERVICE TECHNOLOGY
ESCONDIDO CA

R AND D STEEL
COMPTON CA

HIGHWAY PLANTING

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE AND TEMPORARY COVER

BAR REINFORCING STEEL



BIDDER ID

07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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05 R AND D STEEL REBAR
COMPTON CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT
RIVERSIDE CA
CROWN FENCE CO FENCE
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA
R R LEONARD REBAR
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 CROWN FENCE CO CHAIN LINK FENCE AND CABLE RAILING

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

ECO LOGIC
TEMECULA CA

GROUND SERVICE TECHNOLOGY
ESCONDIDO CA

HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC
RIVERSIDE CA

R AND D STEEL
COMPTON CA

PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

ITEMS 6 THRU 10

ITEM 65

REBAR



07-2267A4 BID245

07-LA-10-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
09/27/07 10/01/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 500 1,800.00 900,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 60,000.00 60,000.00
4 012282 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MITIGATION PLANS LS LUMP SUM 350,000.00 350,000.00
5 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE M 700 30.00 21,000.00
7 074031 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM M 700 15.00 10,500.00
8 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 5 2,000.00 10,000.00
9 074034 TEMPORARY COVER M2 1,100 2.00 2,200.00
10 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 10 350.00 3,500.00
11 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 7,000.00 7,000.00
12 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
13 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00 100,000.00
14 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 40 30.00 1,200.00
15 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 3,020 40.00 120,800.00
16 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 42 300.00 12,600.00
17 150227 ABANDON PIPELINE M 570 40.00 22,800.00
18 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE M 52 20.00 1,040.00
19 150806 REMOVE PIPE M 630 120.00 75,600.00
20 150820 REMOVE INLET EA 3 800.00 2,400.00
21 150847 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE M3 780 140.00 109,200.00
22 (S) 151540 RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE M 520 60.00 31,200.00
23 152604 MODIFY INLET EA 23 1,300.00 29,900.00
24 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE M3 20 300.00 6,000.00
25 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) M 71 50.00 3,550.00
26 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
27 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 1,210 70.00 84,700.00
28 (F) 192001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION M3 9,030 100.00 903,000.00
29 (F) 193001 STRUCTURE BACKFILL M3 752 220.00 165,440.00
30 198007 IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING) M3 45 275.00 12,375.00
31 198050 EMBANKMENT M3 3,140 220.00 690,800.00
32 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 122,000.00 122,000.00
33 (S) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) M2 600 9.00 5,400.00
34 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 65,000.00 65,000.00
35 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 200,000.00 200,000.00
36 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 610 170.00 103,700.00

37 280000 LEAN CONCRETE BASE M3 200 400.00 80,000.00



07-2267A4 BID245

07-LA-10-5 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 7

09/27/07 10/01/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
38 290201 ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE M3 150 440.00 66,000.00
39 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TONN 2,080 110.00 228,800.00
40 401000 CONCRETE PAVEMENT M3 430 580.00 249,400.00
41 404092 SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT M 1,300 8.00 10,400.00
42 404094 SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT M 390 30.00 11,700.00
43 (F) 510050 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE M3 1,622 1,600.00 2,595,200.00
44 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 29.2 2,500.00 73,000.00
45 (F) 520101 BAR REINFORCING STEEL KG 175,737 3.00 527,211.00
46 650068 375 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 29 550.00 15,950.00
47 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 340 600.00 204,000.00
48 650075 600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 1,190 350.00 416,500.00
49 705222 450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 26 1,100.00 28,600.00
50 705224 600 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 2 1,300.00 2,600.00
51 707244 900 MM PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE M 2 700.00 1,400.00
52 721009 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION M3 40 350.00 14,000.00

(FACING, METHOD B)
53 727905 MINOR CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) M3 3.4 1,000.00 3,400.00
54 729010 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC M2 170 5.00 850.00
55 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) M3 7 900.00 6,300.00
56 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) M3 6 500.00 3,000.00
57 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 27,526 12.00 330,312.00
58 (SF)010848 STAINLESS STEEL (GSRD) INCLINED KG 9,001 35.00 315,035.00
59 (SF)010849 STAINLESS STEEL (GSRD) LINEAR RADIAL KG 8,529 35.00 298,515.00
60 (S) 800391 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 140 60.00 8,400.00
61 (SF)802589 1.5 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8) EA 23 1,200.00 27,600.00
62 (S) 802672 4.9 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8) EA 6 2,100.00 12,600.00
63 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 3 50.00 150.00
64 (SF)839521 CABLE RAILING M 473 140.00 66,220.00
65 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 65,000.00 65,000.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

66 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 800,000.00 800,000.00

TOTAL 10,790,048.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

48.
50,000.
110.

75.

320.
130.

60.
140,000.
10.
70,000.
220,000.
72.

275.
450.
100.

208000.

SUMMARY

135,000.
7.
72,000.
215,000.
100.
250.
250.
220.

1173900.
150400.
6750.
628000.
135000.
4200.
72000.
215000.
61000.
50000.
37500.
457600.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 5,000.00 5000.
00 3,000.00 1500000.
00 80,000.00 80000.
00 400,000.00 400000.
00 15,000.00 15000.
00 20.00 14000.
00 50.00 35000.
00 2,000.00 10000.
00 5.00 5500.
00 1,000.00 10000.
00 20,000.00 20000.
00 20,000.00 20000.
00 150,000.00 150000.
00 40.00 1600.
00 100.00 302000.
00 300.00 12600.
00 50.00 28500.
00 20.00 1040.
00 140.00 88200.
00 1,000.00 3000.
00 100.00 78000.
00 100.00 52000.
00 1,000.00 23000.
00 100.00 2000.
00 50.00 3550.
00 50,000.00 50000.
00 50.00 60500.
00 140.00 1264200.
00 50.00 37600.
00 100.00 4500.
00 50.00 157000.
00 50,000.00 50000.
00 10.00 6000.
00 20,000.00 20000.
00 40,000.00 40000.
00 50.00 30500.
00 400.00 80000.
00 400.00 60000.
00 120.00 249600.

BID245
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FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
5,000.00 5000
826.00 413000
59,000.00 59000
76,700.00 76700
5,900.00 5900
38.70 27090
38.70 27090
4,130.00 20650
63.48 69828
1,770.00 17700
17,700.00 17700
41,300.00 41300
354,000.00 354000
177.00 7080
193.52 584430
590.00 24780
42.57 24264
38.70 2012
135.46 85339
1,770.00 5310
61.83 48227
109.74 57064
1,770.00 40710
61.83 1236
38.70 2747
50,000.00 50000
38.65 46766
23.19 209405
38.65 29064
69.56 3130
23.19 72816
129,800.00 129800
6.35 3810
59,000.00 59000
212,400.00 212400
100.48 61292
100.48 20096
100.48 15072.
142.78 296982.



ITEM

07-2267A4

07-LA-10-5
09/27/07
SECOND

BID AMOUNT
460.00 197800.00
32.00 41600.00
44 .00 17160.00
1,530.00 2481660.00
1,250.00 36500.00
4.30 755669.10
300.00 8700.00
340.00 115600.00
360.00 428400.00
800.00 20800.00
2,000.00 4000.00
1,500.00 3000.00
550.00 22000.00
1,100.00 3740.00
10.00 1700.00
425.00 2975.00
550.00 3300.00
12.00 330312.00
62.00 558062.00
43.00 366747.00
107.00 14980.00
1,100.00 25300.00
2,050.00 12300.00
120.00 360.00
155.00 73315.00
100,000.00 100000.00
840,000.00 840000.00

10,993,428.10

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 300.00 129000.
00 20.00 26000.
00 10.00 3900.
00 1,600.00 2595200.
00 1,500.00 43800.
30 3.00 527211.
00 400.00 11600.
00 500.00 170000.
00 800.00 952000.
00 800.00 20800.
00 1,000.00 2000.
00 1,200.00 2400.
00 300.00 12000.
00 10,000.00 34000.
00 10.00 1700.
00 1,000.00 7000.
00 1,000.00 6000.
00 10.00 275260.
00 40.00 360040.
00 40.00 341160.
00 50.00 7000.
00 800.00 18400.
00 1,000.00 6000.
00 50.00 150.
00 140.00 66220.
00 100,000.00 100000.
00 1,100,000.00 1100000.

SUMMARY O F REMA
THIRD

BID AMOUNT
350.00 150500.
40.00 52000.
40.00 15600.
2,000.00 3244000.
4,000.00 116800.
2.90 509637.
300.00 8700.
400.00 136000.
500.00 595000.
1,000.00 26000.
1,000.00 2000.
1,000.00 2000.
250.00 10000.
600.00 2040.
10.00 1700.
700.00 4900.
700.00 4200.
12.50 344075.
45.00 405045.
45.00 383805.
110.00 15400.
1,160.00 26680.
2,200.00 13200.
100.00 300.
160.00 75680.
20,000.00 20000.
450,000.00 450000.

11,373,767.30

11,788,731.00

BID245
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FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
2,009.54 864102.
11.61 15093.
19.35 7546 .
2,009.54 3259473.
2,009.54 58678.
2.60 456916.
1,354.64 39284.
1,451.40 493476.
1,548.16 1842310.
1,770.00 46020.
2,065.00 4130.
4,838.00 9676.
463.74 185409.
1,545.80 5255.
25.39 4316.
2,009.54 14066.
1,236.64 7419.
2.60 71567.
25.96 233665.
25.96 221412.
120.36 16850.
1,239.00 28497.
2,301.00 13806.
1,770.00 5310.
171.10 80930.
70,800.00 70800.
684,400.00 684400.

11,801,354.65



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

43.
175.
1,650.
170.
106.
2,000.
440.
140.
50,000.
46.
165.
585.
490.
120.
130,000.
10.
67,500.
205,000.
145.
385.
405.
85.

176800.

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
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10/01/07



ITEM

07-2267A4
07-LA-10-5
09/27/07

2,200.
550.
1,620.
16.

785.
920.

12.

72.

45.

120.
1,200.
2,200.
110.
160.
140,000.
870,000.

154800.00
27300.00
8190.00
2838500.00
49640.00
597505.80
22040.00
180200.00
773500.00
28600.00
2750.00
4400.00
22000.00
5508.00
2720.00
5495.00
5520.00
330312.00
648072.00
383805.00
16800.00
27600.00
13200.00
330.00
75680.00
140000.00
870000.00

12,547,700.00

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
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